warrant to subscribe for (either conditionally or unconditionally, or directly or indirectly, or otherwise) any
Shares or any interests in Shares or any securities convertible into or exercisable or exchangeable for or
substantially similar to any Shares or interest in Shares; or (b) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to
enter into or effect any such transaction with the same economic effect as any of the transaction described in
(a) above; or (c) announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in (a) or (b)
above.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING
The shareholdings in the Company immediately before completion of the Placing, immediately after completion of the Placing but before
completion of the Subscription, and immediately after completion of both the Placing and the Subscription are and will be as follows:

Immediately Immediately
Immediately after the after the Placing and

before the Placing and Placing but before the Subscription
the Subscription the Subscription % of the issued

% of the % of the Share capital as
existing issued existing issued enlarged by

Shareholders No. of Shares Share capital No. of Shares Share capital No. of Shares  the Subscription

Vendor 195,000,000 58.73% 137,000,000 41.27% 195,000,000 50.00%
Placees 0 0% 58,000,000 17.46% 58,000,000 14.87%
Public 137,000,000 41.27% 137,000,000 41.27% 137,000,000 35.13%

Total 332,000,000 100.00% 332,000,000 100.00% 390,000,000 100.00%

Note: The figures assume that (i) the maximum number of 58,000,000 Placing Shares will be placed pursuant to the Placing, and (ii) other than
the Subscription Shares, no further Shares are issued or re-purchased by the Company and other than the Placing Shares, no Shares are
sold or purchased by the Vendor, in each case after the date of this announcement and up to the date of completion of the Subscription.

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS
The Company is principally engaged in the manufacturing and trading of handbag products and related accessories, the manufacturing of